for surgical navigation, RF energy generation, non-invasive pain relief, arterial disease, and kidney dialysis. It also has a field service and
installation group that primarily provides water filtration and disinfection systems for the medical industry as well as device refurbishment
programs. Additionally, Byers Peak provides electromechanical device manufacturing support for a limited number of customers outside of the
medical industry.

26

Edgar Filing: SPARTON CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis, the results of operations of the acquired contract manufacturing business of Byers Peak as
though the acquisition had occurred as of July 1, 2009. The pro forma amounts presented are not necessarily indicative of either the actual
consolidated results had the acquisition occurred as of July 1, 2009 or of future consolidated operating results (in thousands):

For the Three Months Ended March 31, For the Nine Months Ended March 31,
2011 2010 2011 2010

Pre
Acquisition

Post
Acquisition

BP
Colorado

Pro Forma

BP
Colorado

Pro Forma
Pre

Acquisition
Post

Acquisition

BP
Colorado

Pro Forma

BP
Colorado

Pro Forma
Net sales $ 1,802 $ 269 $ 2,071 $ 2,274 $ 6,613 $ 269 $ 6,882 $ 5,985
Gross profit $ 245 $ (40) $ 205 $ 477 $ 1,063 $ (40) $ 1,023 $ 1,192
Operating income (loss) $ (60) $ (93) $ (153) $ 107 $ (103) $ (93) $ (196) $ 70
Income before provision for (benefit
from) income taxes $ (60) $ (93) $ (153) $ 107 $ (103) $ (93) $ (196) $ 70
Net income (loss) $ (60) $ (93) $ (153) $ 107 $ (103) $ (93) $ (196) $ 70
Total purchase consideration was allocated to the tangible and identifiable intangible assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on their
estimated fair values at the acquisition date. The Byers Peak acquisition resulted in approximately $1.5 million of goodwill, which is expected to
be deductible for tax purposes and which was assigned entirely to the Company�s Medical segment. The Company believes goodwill primarily
relates to the complimentary strategic fit, resulting synergies and the acquired workforce that this business brings to existing operations. The
acquired identifiable intangible assets, aggregating approximately $1.5 million, include customer relationships of $1.3 million and non-compete